APX4000XH Ex Important Safety Instruction and Approved Accessory Booklet
M
en-US
68012007083.book  Page 1  Monday, June 14, 2021  7:37 AM
pt-BR Instruções importantes de segurança e folheto de acessório aprovado do APX4000XH Ex
en-US Refer to the following link for the latest version of this document.
front cover.fm  Page 2  Wednesday, September 22, 2021  12:45 PM
pt-BR Consulte o link a seguir para obter a versão mais recente deste documento.

PMMN4094A ANC Remote Speaker Microphone IECEx BVS 15.0047 X
Part No 3M Svenska AB
Type Designation Description ATEX / IECEx Certification Nu
PMLN6087A MT7H79F-50 Standard Headset, with Microphone and Speaker IECEx NEM 09.0004X Issue
PMLN6089A MT1H7P3E2-07-51 Headset Series, Tactical XP IECEx NEM 11.0010X Issue
PMLN6090A MT1H7F2-07-51 Headset Series, Tactical XP IECEx NEM 11.0010X Issue
PMLN6092A MT7H79P3E-50 Standard Headset, with Microphone and Speaker IECEx NEM 09.0004X Issue
PMLN6333A MT72H540P3E-50 Headset with Microphone and Speaker, Twin cup IECEx NEM 09.0005X Issue
PMLN6368A FL4063-50-34 PTT Adapter for use with Headset IECEx NEM 13.0001X Issue
• DO NOT use the system in Zone 0 hazardous environments.
• DO NOT use the system as an Personal Protective Equipment.
• DO NOT use the system in Group III dust hazardous environments.
• For MT1H7F2-07-51 and MT1H7P3E2-07-51, DO NOT replace batteries in hazardous environments.
• Use only batteries that are listed in the Certificate IECEx NEM 11.0010X Issue 1.WARNING
En
6
En
T nments.
C
T e levels (Um)
a
PMLN7357.book  Page 6  Thursday, November 2, 2023  4:14 PM
glish
glish
he following tables list accessories that are approved for use outside the hazardous enviro
hargers